219 100 044
0
0
0
1996
Shop Manual
0
R

or an exploded
view.
Page numbering system :
08 : ELECTRICAL SYSTEM section
01 : MAGNETO SYSTEM sub-section
1   : First page of this sub-section
Italic sub-tiltle
above exploded
view indicate
pertaining models.Drop represents a
liquid product to be
applied to a surface.
In this case Loctite
242 to screw
threads.
Number indicates
special procedure
concerning this part.
This Shop Manual uses technical terms which may be slightly
different from the ones in the Parts Catalog.
VI
1996 BOMBARDIER JET BOAT
SHOP MANUAL
Section 08    ELECTRICAL
Sub-Section 01    (MAGNETO SYSTEM)
MAGNETO SYSTEM
657 Engine
08-01-1
F01D4WS
12 11
5 N•m
(44 lbf•in)
13
9 N•m
(80 lbf•in)
Loctite
242
4
6 8
Loctite
242
7
6 N•m
(53 lbf•in)
Loctite
242
6 N•m
(53 lbf•in)
9
Loctite
242
5
6 N•m
(53 lbf•in)
3
14
Loctite
242
4
Loctite
648
10
15
145 N•m
(107 lbf•ft)
Anti-seize
lubricant
2
9 N•m
(80 lbf•in)
1
SPORTSTER